



**SEANAD ÉIREANN**

---

**AN BILLE UM CHÁILÍOCHTAÍ AGUS DEARBHÚ  
CÁILÍOCHTA (OIDEACHAS AGUS OILIÚINT) (LEASÚ), 2018  
QUALIFICATIONS AND QUALITY ASSURANCE  
(EDUCATION AND TRAINING) (AMENDMENT) BILL 2018**

**LEASUITHE A RINNE AN DÁIL  
AMENDMENTS MADE BY THE DÁIL**

---



# SEANAD ÉIREANN

---

## AN BILLE UM CHÁILÍOCHTAÍ AGUS DEARBHÚ CÁILÍOCHTA (OIDEACHAS AGUS OILIÚINT) (LEASÚ), 2018 *[BILLE SEANAID ARNA LEASÚ AG AN DÁIL]*

## QUALIFICATIONS AND QUALITY ASSURANCE (EDUCATION AND TRAINING) (AMENDMENT) BILL 2018 *[SEANAD BILL AMENDED BY THE DÁIL]*

---

*Leasuithe a rinne an Dáil  
Amendments made by the Dáil*

---

*[The page and line references in this list of amendments  
are to the text of the Bill as passed by Seanad Éireann.]*

### SECTION 23

1. In page 32, after line 39, the following inserted:

“(10) Where—

- (a) a listed awarding body is a body established under the law of a state, other than the State, and
- (b) apart from the provision made by this Act for the Authority to exercise powers in relation to it, that awarding body is subject to regulation or quality assurance by an agency established outside the State,

the Authority may, for the purpose of conducting a review under subsection (1) in respect of that awarding body, cooperate with that agency.”.

2. In page 35, lines 20 and 21, all words from and including “**and**” in line 20 down to and including line 21 deleted.
3. In page 35, line 40, “Framework.” deleted and “Framework.” substituted.
4. In page 35, lines 41 to 43 deleted, and in page 36, lines 1 to 7 deleted.

### SECTION 33

5. In page 49, lines 31 and 32 deleted and the following substituted:

“(ii) by the substitution of the following subparagraphs for subparagraphs (iii) and (iv):

[SECTION 33]

- “(iii) the level at which the award is included within the Framework for the time being, and
- (iv) the award type and class of award as identified within the Framework for the time being;”.

6. In page 49, line 36, “and” deleted.

7. In page 49, line 38, “Framework” deleted and the following substituted:

“Framework”, and

(iii) by the substitution of the following clause for clause (II):

“(II) the award type and class of award as identified within the Framework for the time being.”.

SECTION 34

8I In page 50, line 5, “section 29B(3)” deleted and “section 29B(4)” substituted.

SECTION 37

9. In page 59, line 10, “that” deleted where it secondly occurs.